504798729 02/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4845461 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN P SEYMOUR	07/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREATBATCH, LTD.
Street Address:	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE
City:	CLARENCE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14941784	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46901.190US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LADONNA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/LADONNA JOHNSON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=46901.190US02 (QIG-NN-0720) - Assignment - John P. Seymour to Greatbatch (copy) 4812-9158-0766 v.1#page1.tif

PATENT 504798729 REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, John P. Seymour of Ann Arbor, Michigan, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in METHODS FOR FORMING AN ELECTRODE DEVICE WITH REDUCED IMPEDANCE.

AND WHEREAS, NeuroNexus Technologies, Inc., 655 Fairfield Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, any application for Letters Patent directed to said invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said NeuroNexus Technologies, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said NeuroNexus Technologies, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	22	day of	July	, 2015.			
ada Oleanna							
	Joh	n P. Seymo	ur	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY			

PATENT REEL: 045069 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 02/28/2018